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DOCKET NO. 18-035-28 

 
NOTICE OF FILING 

AND COMMENT PERIOD 
 

 
ISSUED: July 3, 2018 

 
NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD 

 On July 2, 2018, PacifiCorp, doing business as Rocky Mountain Power (“PacifiCorp”), 

filed its Customer Owned Generation Net Metering Report and Attachment A for the period 

April 1, 2017 through March 31, 2018 (“Report”). Any interested party may submit comments 

on PacifiCorp’s Report on or before Wednesday, August 1, 2018, and reply comments on or 

before Thursday, August 16, 2018. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, July 3, 2018. 

 
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 
 

Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#303299 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on July 3, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com, utahdockets@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Joelle Steward (joelle.steward@pacificorp.com) 
Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Rick Gilliam (rick@votesolar.org) 
Briana Kobor (briana@votesolar.org) 
Vote Solar 
 
Jennifer Selendy (jselendy@selendygay.com) 
Joshua S. Margolin (jmargolin@selendygay.com) 
Stephen Q. Wood (swood@woodbalmforth.com) 
Co-counsel for Vote Solar 
 
Stephen F. Mecham (sfmecham@gmail.com) 
Counsel for Vivint Solar, Inc. 
 
Sarah Wright (sarah@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Kate Bowman (kate@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Hunter Holman (hunter@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Megan J. DePaulis (megan.depaulis@slcgov.com) 
Counsel for Salt Lake City Corporation 
Tyler Poulson (tyler.poulson@slcgov.com) 
Salt Lake City Corporation 
 
Amanda Smith (asmith@hollandhart.com) 
Engels J. Tejeda (ejtejeda@hollandhart.com) 
Chelsea J. Davis (cjdavis@hollandhart.com) 
Counsel for Utah Solar Energy Association 
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Elias Bishop (elias.bishop@auricsolar.com) 
Auric Solar, LLC 
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie.hayes@westernresources.org) 
Nancy Kelly (nkelly@westernresources.org) 
Steven S. Michel (smichel@westernresources.org) 
Western Resource Advocates 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Utah Assistant Attorneys General 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
 
 
       ________________________________ 
       Administrative Assistant 
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